WLF12 Pro Flexible Multicolor Strip Light
Product Manual
Original Instructions
p/n: 234631 Rev. E
03-Dec-24
© Banner Engineering Corp. All rights reserved.
© Banner Engineering Corp. All rights reserved.
Contents

software.
Models
Model Key
Family Style Cascade Color Lighted Length (mm) Construction Connector(1)
WLF12 P X RGB 300 S QP
WLF12 P = Pro X = Non-
cascadable
RGB = RGB
Multicolor
300 = 300 mm
S = Sealed (IP66,
IP67, IP69K per ISO
20653)
QP = 150 mm (6 in) PVC-jacketed cable
with a 4-pin M12 male quick-disconnect
connector
600 = 600 mm
900 = 900 mm
1200 = 1200 mm
2000 = 2000 mm
3000 = 3000 mm
03-Dec-24 page 5 of 18
WLF12 Pro Flexible Multicolor Strip Light Product Manual
(1) Contact the factory for instructions on how to use a WLF12 without an LC25.
(2) Input functionality can change depending on the configuration created with Pro Editor. Refer to wiring diagrams in the selected mode in Pro Editor.
© Banner Engineering Corp. All rights reserved.
Chapter Contents
WLF12 Wiring
4-pin Male M12 Pinout Pinout Key and Wiring
1
4
3
2
LC25 with WLF12 Wiring(1)
LED Controller Wiring
4-pin Male M12 Pinout Pinout Key and Wiring (2)
1
4
3
2
LED Controller with IO-Link Wiring
4-pin Male M12 Pinout Pinout Key and Wiring
1
4
3
2
LED Controller with Modbus Wiring
4-pin Male M12 Pinout Pinout Key and Wiring
1
4
3
2
WiringChapter 2
Brown - 12 V DC1.
White - BI2.
Blue - DC Common3.
Black - DI4.
Brown - Input 1: 12 V DC to 30 V DC1.
White - Input 3: 12 V DC to 30 V DC2.
Blue - DC Common3.
Black - Input 2: 12 V DC to 30 V DC4.
Brown - 18 V DC to 30 V DC1.
White - Not used2.
Blue - DC Common3.
Black - IO-Link Communication4.
Brown - 12 V DC to 30 V DC1.
White - RS-485 (+)2.
Blue - DC Common3.
Black - RS-485 (-)4.
03-Dec-24 page 6 of 18
WLF12 Pro Flexible Multicolor Strip Light Product Manual
© Banner Engineering Corp. All rights reserved.